

PUBLIC ADVOCATE FOR THE CITY OF NEW YORK

Jumaane D. Williams

January 28, 2022

The Honorable Adrienne E. Adams Speaker New York City Council City Hall New York, NY 10007

Dear Speaker Adams:

Pursuant to section 2602 of the New York City Charter, I am pleased to present the name of Ifeoma Ike, Esq. to the New York City Council for advice and consent prior to her appointment to the Conflicts of Interest Board.

Ms. Ike is founder and principal of Ike Professionals, LLC. Upon appointment, Ms. Ike will serve for a six-year term beginning April 1, 2022 and ending March 31, 2028.

I send my thanks to you and all Council Members for reviewing this Conflicts of Interest Board nomination.

Sincerely,

- 1. 2.

Jumaane D. Williams Public Advocate for the City of New York

cc: Carolyn Lisa Miller, Executive Director, NYC Conflicts of Interest Board Ethan Carrier, Esq., General Counsel, NYC Conflicts of Interest Board